
T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A

Project No : AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name : Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation
Solcitation No:

State : AK County : Kenai Penninsula
Federal Location : Kenai Fjords National Park

Opened at:
Opened by:
Date:

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed:

Title:

Date: 3/28/2016

Contract Awarded to: Award Date:

Contractor Comment Bid Amount Responsive

Engineer's Estimate 3,883,018.75$   

Ahtna Construction 2,985,205.20$   
110 W. 38th Ave., Ste 
Anchorage, AK 99503

Tutka, LLc 3,395,774.69$   
2485 E Zak Circle, Ste 
Wasilla, AK 99654

Western Construction & 3,516,352.00$   
6321 A. Street
Anchorage, AK 99518

Ancor, Inc. 3,567,144.39$   
2461 Cinnabar Loop
Anchorage, AK 99507

Bristol Prime Cont. 4,162,783.90$   
111 W. 16th Ave. Third
Anchorage, AK 99501

Pruhs Construction Com 4,237,194.50$   
2193 Viking Drive

DTFH70-15-B-00016

Contracting Officer
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April 28, 2016

Vancouver, WA
Susan Yenne

April 15, 2016Ahtna Construction and Primary Products Corp

           Susan Yenne



Contractor Comment Bid Amount Responsive
Anchorage, AK 99501

Alaska Excavating, LLC 4,312,298.10$   
4900 Fairbanks Street
Anchorage, AK 99503
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Print Range Total of Bid Items: 3,883,018.75$   2,985,205.20$   3,395,774.69$   
'Bid Tabs'!$E$9:$T$110

Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 15101-0000
1 Line A0020 ALL LPSM 550,000.00$            550,000.00$            31,875.00$              277,000.00$            
2 15201-0000
2 Line A0040 ALL LPSM 31,000.00$              31,000.00$              42,000.00$              55,000.00$              
3 15301-0010
3 Line A0060 ALL LPSM 90,000.00$              90,000.00$              11,575.00$              78,000.00$              
4 15401-0000
4 Line A0080 ALL LPSM 27,000.00$              27,000.00$              12,500.00$              43,000.00$              
5 15501-0000
5 Line A0100 ALL LPSM 5,000.00$                5,000.00$                14,000.00$              1,500.00$                
6 15702-1000
6 Line A0120 ALL LPSM 105,000.00$            105,000.00$            28,300.00$              46,000.00$              
7 15705-14000
7 Line A0140 10,100 LNFT 4.50$                      45,450.00$              40,400.00$              34,643.00$              
8 15801-0000
8 Line A0160 50 MGAL 300.00$                  15,000.00$              13,850.00$              10,600.00$              
9 20101-0000
9 Line A0180 3.1 ACRE 2,500.00$                7,750.00$                9,300.00$                27,590.00$              
10 20301-1900
10 Line A0200 5 EACH 1,500.00$                7,500.00$                5,000.00$                5,800.00$                
11 20301-3400
11 Line A0220 6 EACH 100.00$                  600.00$                  1,200.00$                786.00$                  
12 20303-1600
12 Line A0240 13,600 SQYD 4.60$                      62,560.00$              27,200.00$              24,888.00$              
13 20401-0000
13 Line A0260 1,260 CUYD 30.00$                    37,800.00$              5,040.00$                13,230.00$              

CONTRACTOR TESTING
12,500.00$     43,000.00$     

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL

WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT

REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP

REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

277,000.00$   

Ahtna Construction Tutka, LLc

42,000.00$     

31,875.00$     

14,000.00$     1,500.00$       

55,000.00$     

11,575.00$     78,000.00$     

277.00$          212.00$          

4.00$             3.43$             

28,300.00$     46,000.00$     

1,000.00$       1,160.00$       

3,000.00$       8,900.00$       

2.00$             1.83$             

200.00$          131.00$          

4.00$             10.50$           

Engineer's Estimate
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Ahtna Construction Tutka, LLcEngineer's Estimate

14 20411-0000
14 Line A0280 56,373 TON 14.75$                    831,501.75$            746,942.25$            760,471.77$            
15 20702-0100
15 Line A0300 6,800 SQYD 2.00$                      13,600.00$              16,660.00$              10,880.00$              
16 25101-0400
16 Line A0320 510 CUYD 165.00$                  84,150.00$              49,980.00$              35,700.00$              
17 25101-0500
17 Line A0340 4,440 CUYD 95.00$                    421,800.00$            384,060.00$            510,600.00$            
18 30202-2000
18 Line A0360 5,110 TON 45.00$                    229,950.00$            103,477.50$            112,420.00$            
19 40301-0100
19 Line A0380 2,500 TON 200.00$                  500,000.00$            405,000.00$            417,500.00$            
20 40301-0100
20 Line A0400 1,375 TON 200.00$                  275,000.00$            222,750.00$            231,000.00$            
21 41201-0000
21 Line A0420 16 TON 700.00$                  11,200.00$              12,800.00$              21,104.00$              
22 41301-0000
22 Line A0440 610 SQYD 13.00$                    7,930.00$                1,220.00$                4,904.40$                
23 60220-1200
23 Line A0460 36 LNFT 900.00$                  32,400.00$              69,588.00$              56,664.00$              
24 60220-1250
24 Line A0480 220 LNFT 900.00$                  198,000.00$            425,260.00$            328,680.00$            
25 60920-0000
25 Line A0500 6 EACH 100.00$                  600.00$                  1,200.00$                3,240.00$                
26 61509-0000
26 Line A0520 4 SQYD 375.00$                  1,500.00$                6,200.00$                7,064.00$                
27 61708-1000
27 Line A0540 165 LNFT 16.00$                    2,640.00$                11,055.00$              12,540.00$              

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 5

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2

RESET WHEELSTOP

DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS

REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (15+24.06 TO 57+00)

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (OVERLAY)

TACK COAT

ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH, 0"-1")

6 FEET SPAN, 4 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

6 FEET SPAN, 5 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

SELECT BORROW

GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A
13.25$            13.49$           

98.00$            70.00$           

2.45$             1.60$             

20.25$            22.00$           

86.50$            115.00$          

162.00$          168.00$          

162.00$          167.00$          

2.00$             8.04$             

800.00$          1,319.00$       

1,933.00$       1,494.00$       

1,933.00$       1,574.00$       

1,550.00$       1,766.00$       

200.00$          540.00$          

67.00$            76.00$           
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Ahtna Construction Tutka, LLcEngineer's Estimate

28 62201-0250
28 Line A0560 60 HOUR 158.00$                  9,480.00$                8,220.00$                7,320.00$                
29 62201-1000
29 Line A0580 60 HOUR 195.00$                  11,700.00$              12,000.00$              9,720.00$                
30 62201-2050
30 Line A0600 60 HOUR 180.00$                  10,800.00$              10,950.00$              7,680.00$                
31 62201-3150
31 Line A0620 60 HOUR 165.00$                  9,900.00$                10,440.00$              8,040.00$                
32 62301-0000
32 Line A0640 80 HOUR 90.00$                    7,200.00$                6,520.00$                6,000.00$                
33 62901-0600
33 Line A0660 5,400 SQYD 3.00$                      16,200.00$              21,600.00$              16,200.00$              
34 63302-0000
34 Line A0680 6 SQFT 150.00$                  900.00$                  1,020.00$                2,220.00$                
35 63308-3000
35 Line A0700 20 EACH 110.00$                  2,200.00$                1,360.00$                2,760.00$                
36 63316-1000
36 Line A0720 1 EACH 1,500.00$                1,500.00$                1,670.00$                6,000.00$                
37 63316-1000
37 Line A0740 5 EACH 500.00$                  2,500.00$                707.50$                  8,000.00$                
38 63401-0300
38 Line A0760 16,400 LNFT 0.75$                      12,300.00$              6,560.00$                6,396.00$                
39 63401-0300
39 Line A0780 19,900 LNFT 0.75$                      14,925.00$              7,960.00$                7,761.00$                
40 63401-0300
40 Line A0800 17,200 LNFT 0.75$                      12,900.00$              6,880.00$                6,708.00$                
41 63401-0300
41 Line A0820 11,200 LNFT 0.75$                      8,400.00$                4,480.00$                4,368.00$                

ROLLER

REMOVE AND RESET SIGN

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE, 15+24.06 TO 57+00)

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE, OVERLAY)

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW, 15+24.06 TO 57+00)

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW, OVERLAY)

HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT

GENERAL LABOR

ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B

SIGN SYSTEM

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3

REMOVE AND RESET SIGN (PARK ENTRANCE SIGN)

DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY

WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY
137.00$          122.00$          

182.50$          128.00$          

200.00$          162.00$          

81.50$            75.00$           

174.00$          134.00$          

170.00$          370.00$          

4.00$             3.00$             

1,670.00$       6,000.00$       

68.00$            138.00$          

0.40$             0.39$             

141.50$          1,600.00$       

0.40$             0.39$             

0.40$             0.39$             

0.40$             0.39$             
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Ahtna Construction Tutka, LLcEngineer's Estimate

42 63401-0450
42 Line A0840 232 LNFT 1.00$                      232.00$                  255.20$                  257.52$                  
43 63405-0050
43 Line A0860 24 EACH 200.00$                  4,800.00$                5,304.00$                5,184.00$                
44 63405-0050
44 Line A0880 2 EACH 200.00$                  400.00$                  566.00$                  556.00$                  
45 63405-0050
45 Line A0900 1 EACH 150.00$                  150.00$                  283.00$                  278.00$                  
46 63405-0050
46 Line A0920 5 EACH 150.00$                  750.00$                  1,132.50$                1,110.00$                
47 63502-0600
47 Line A0940 4 EACH 500.00$                  2,000.00$                1,428.00$                1,776.00$                
48 63502-1200
48 Line A0960 120 EACH 50.00$                    6,000.00$                3,360.00$                4,080.00$                
49 63504-1000
49 Line A0980 115 SQFT 70.00$                    8,050.00$                4,571.25$                4,255.00$                
50 63507-0700
50 Line A1000 100 DAY 300.00$                  30,000.00$              77,665.00$              43,300.00$              
51 63509-1000
51 Line A1020 1,400 FXHR 82.00$                    114,800.00$            91,840.00$              105,000.00$            

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED (WHITE)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS ("PULL FORWARD")

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS ("10 MINUTE PARKING")

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS ("STOP")

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 28-INCH

1.10$             1.11$             

283.00$          278.00$          

221.00$          216.00$          

226.50$          222.00$          

283.00$          278.00$          

28.00$            34.00$           

357.00$          444.00$          

776.65$          433.00$          

39.75$            37.00$           

65.60$            75.00$           
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Print Range Total of Bid Items: 3,883,018.75$   3,516,352.00$   3,567,144.39$   
'Bid Tabs'!$E$9:$T$110

Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 15101-0000
1 Line A0020 ALL LPSM 550,000.00$            550,000.00$            200,000.00$            135,949.12$            
2 15201-0000
2 Line A0040 ALL LPSM 31,000.00$              31,000.00$              75,000.00$              42,763.90$              
3 15301-0010
3 Line A0060 ALL LPSM 90,000.00$              90,000.00$              25,000.00$              67,941.15$              
4 15401-0000
4 Line A0080 ALL LPSM 27,000.00$              27,000.00$              25,000.00$              55,111.98$              
5 15501-0000
5 Line A0100 ALL LPSM 5,000.00$                5,000.00$                1,500.00$                8,018.23$                
6 15702-1000
6 Line A0120 ALL LPSM 105,000.00$            105,000.00$            45,000.00$              32,246.65$              
7 15705-14000
7 Line A0140 10,100 LNFT 4.50$                      45,450.00$              50,500.00$              69,084.00$              
8 15801-0000
8 Line A0160 50 MGAL 300.00$                  15,000.00$              4,000.00$                4,249.50$                
9 20101-0000
9 Line A0180 3.1 ACRE 2,500.00$                7,750.00$                37,200.00$              48,908.02$              
10 20301-1900
10 Line A0200 5 EACH 1,500.00$                7,500.00$                6,000.00$                3,907.55$                
11 20301-3400
11 Line A0220 6 EACH 100.00$                  600.00$                  1,800.00$                504.48$                  
12 20303-1600
12 Line A0240 13,600 SQYD 4.60$                      62,560.00$              44,200.00$              25,432.00$              
13 20401-0000
13 Line A0260 1,260 CUYD 30.00$                    37,800.00$              12,600.00$              20,449.80$              

CONTRACTOR TESTING
25,000.00$              55,111.98$    

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL

WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT

REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP

REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

200,000.00$            135,949.12$   

Western Construction & Equipment Ancor, Inc.

1,500.00$                8,018.23$      

75,000.00$              42,763.90$    

25,000.00$              67,941.15$    

80.00$                    84.99$           

5.00$                      6.84$             

45,000.00$              32,246.65$    

1,200.00$                781.51$         

12,000.00$              15,776.78$    

3.25$                      1.87$             

300.00$                  84.08$           

10.00$                    16.23$           

Engineer's Estimate
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Western Construction & Equipment Ancor, Inc.Engineer's Estimate

14 20411-0000
14 Line A0280 56,373 TON 14.75$                    831,501.75$            845,595.00$            876,036.42$            
15 20702-0100
15 Line A0300 6,800 SQYD 2.00$                      13,600.00$              20,400.00$              16,592.00$              
16 25101-0400
16 Line A0320 510 CUYD 165.00$                  84,150.00$              56,100.00$              51,357.00$              
17 25101-0500
17 Line A0340 4,440 CUYD 95.00$                    421,800.00$            532,800.00$            461,493.60$            
18 30202-2000
18 Line A0360 5,110 TON 45.00$                    229,950.00$            122,640.00$            144,204.20$            
19 40301-0100
19 Line A0380 2,500 TON 200.00$                  500,000.00$            400,000.00$            386,850.00$            
20 40301-0100
20 Line A0400 1,375 TON 200.00$                  275,000.00$            220,000.00$            212,767.50$            
21 41201-0000
21 Line A0420 16 TON 700.00$                  11,200.00$              13,600.00$              19,671.36$              
22 41301-0000
22 Line A0440 610 SQYD 13.00$                    7,930.00$                3,660.00$                5,868.20$                
23 60220-1200
23 Line A0460 36 LNFT 900.00$                  32,400.00$              55,800.00$              68,242.32$              
24 60220-1250
24 Line A0480 220 LNFT 900.00$                  198,000.00$            341,000.00$            353,095.60$            
25 60920-0000
25 Line A0500 6 EACH 100.00$                  600.00$                  3,000.00$                2,392.08$                
26 61509-0000
26 Line A0520 4 SQYD 375.00$                  1,500.00$                7,000.00$                7,558.52$                
27 61708-1000
27 Line A0540 165 LNFT 16.00$                    2,640.00$                13,200.00$              15,600.75$              

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 5

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2

RESET WHEELSTOP

DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS

REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (15+24.06 TO 57+00)

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (OVERLAY)

TACK COAT

ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH, 0"-1")

6 FEET SPAN, 4 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

6 FEET SPAN, 5 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

SELECT BORROW

GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A
15.00$                    15.54$           

110.00$                  100.70$         

3.00$                      2.44$             

24.00$                    28.22$           

120.00$                  103.94$         

160.00$                  154.74$         

160.00$                  154.74$         

6.00$                      9.62$             

850.00$                  1,229.46$      

1,550.00$                1,604.98$      

1,550.00$                1,895.62$      

1,750.00$                1,889.63$      

500.00$                  398.68$         

80.00$                    94.55$           
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Western Construction & Equipment Ancor, Inc.Engineer's Estimate

28 62201-0250
28 Line A0560 60 HOUR 158.00$                  9,480.00$                7,500.00$                10,503.60$              
29 62201-1000
29 Line A0580 60 HOUR 195.00$                  11,700.00$              7,800.00$                11,466.00$              
30 62201-2050
30 Line A0600 60 HOUR 180.00$                  10,800.00$              7,800.00$                9,862.20$                
31 62201-3150
31 Line A0620 60 HOUR 165.00$                  9,900.00$                10,800.00$              10,503.60$              
32 62301-0000
32 Line A0640 80 HOUR 90.00$                    7,200.00$                7,200.00$                8,445.60$                
33 62901-0600
33 Line A0660 5,400 SQYD 3.00$                      16,200.00$              27,000.00$              53,568.00$              
34 63302-0000
34 Line A0680 6 SQFT 150.00$                  900.00$                  1,200.00$                2,565.84$                
35 63308-3000
35 Line A0700 20 EACH 110.00$                  2,200.00$                12,000.00$              1,975.20$                
36 63316-1000
36 Line A0720 1 EACH 1,500.00$                1,500.00$                6,000.00$                3,741.84$                
37 63316-1000
37 Line A0740 5 EACH 500.00$                  2,500.00$                1,250.00$                5,345.50$                
38 63401-0300
38 Line A0760 16,400 LNFT 0.75$                      12,300.00$              8,200.00$                6,068.00$                
39 63401-0300
39 Line A0780 19,900 LNFT 0.75$                      14,925.00$              9,950.00$                7,363.00$                
40 63401-0300
40 Line A0800 17,200 LNFT 0.75$                      12,900.00$              8,600.00$                6,364.00$                
41 63401-0300
41 Line A0820 11,200 LNFT 0.75$                      8,400.00$                5,600.00$                4,144.00$                

ROLLER

REMOVE AND RESET SIGN

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE, 15+24.06 TO 57+00)

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE, OVERLAY)

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW, 15+24.06 TO 57+00)

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW, OVERLAY)

HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT

GENERAL LABOR

ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B

SIGN SYSTEM

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3

REMOVE AND RESET SIGN (PARK ENTRANCE SIGN)

DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY

WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY
125.00$                  175.06$         

130.00$                  164.37$         

130.00$                  191.10$         

90.00$                    105.57$         

180.00$                  175.06$         

200.00$                  427.64$         

5.00$                      9.92$             

6,000.00$                3,741.84$      

600.00$                  98.76$           

0.50$                      0.37$             

250.00$                  1,069.10$      

0.50$                      0.37$             

0.50$                      0.37$             

0.50$                      0.37$             
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Western Construction & Equipment Ancor, Inc.Engineer's Estimate

42 63401-0450
42 Line A0840 232 LNFT 1.00$                      232.00$                  232.00$                  248.24$                  
43 63405-0050
43 Line A0860 24 EACH 200.00$                  4,800.00$                6,000.00$                5,003.28$                
44 63405-0050
44 Line A0880 2 EACH 200.00$                  400.00$                  500.00$                  534.54$                  
45 63405-0050
45 Line A0900 1 EACH 150.00$                  150.00$                  250.00$                  267.27$                  
46 63405-0050
46 Line A0920 5 EACH 150.00$                  750.00$                  1,250.00$                1,069.10$                
47 63502-0600
47 Line A0940 4 EACH 500.00$                  2,000.00$                7,000.00$                1,176.00$                
48 63502-1200
48 Line A0960 120 EACH 50.00$                    6,000.00$                21,000.00$              3,848.40$                
49 63504-1000
49 Line A0980 115 SQFT 70.00$                    8,050.00$                8,625.00$                7,377.25$                
50 63507-0700
50 Line A1000 100 DAY 300.00$                  30,000.00$              90,000.00$              121,610.00$            
51 63509-1000
51 Line A1020 1,400 FXHR 82.00$                    114,800.00$            98,000.00$              147,798.00$            

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED (WHITE)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS ("PULL FORWARD")

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS ("10 MINUTE PARKING")

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS ("STOP")

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 28-INCH

1.00$                      1.07$             

250.00$                  267.27$         

250.00$                  208.47$         

250.00$                  213.82$         

250.00$                  267.27$         

175.00$                  32.07$           

1,750.00$                294.00$         

900.00$                  1,216.10$      

75.00$                    64.15$           

70.00$                    105.57$         
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Print Range Total of Bid Items: 3,883,018.75$      4,162,783.90$   4,237,194.50$   4,312,298.10$    

'Bid Tabs'!$E$9:$T$110

Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

1 15101-0000
1 Line A0020 ALL LPSM 550,000.00$    550,000.00$           145,000.00$         224,000.00$        360,000.00$          
2 15201-0000
2 Line A0040 ALL LPSM 31,000.00$     31,000.00$             62,000.00$           50,000.00$          40,000.00$           
3 15301-0010
3 Line A0060 ALL LPSM 90,000.00$     90,000.00$             60,000.00$           80,000.00$          54,000.00$           
4 15401-0000
4 Line A0080 ALL LPSM 27,000.00$     27,000.00$             17,500.00$           75,000.00$          42,000.00$           
5 15501-0000
5 Line A0100 ALL LPSM 5,000.00$       5,000.00$               3,000.00$            8,000.00$            4,200.00$             
6 15702-1000
6 Line A0120 ALL LPSM 105,000.00$    105,000.00$           70,000.00$           90,000.00$          48,000.00$           
7 15705-14000
7 Line A0140 10,100 LNFT 4.50$              45,450.00$             66,660.00$           70,700.00$          96,960.00$           
8 15801-0000
8 Line A0160 50 MGAL 300.00$          15,000.00$             8,000.00$            2,250.00$            5,200.00$             
9 20101-0000
9 Line A0180 3.1 ACRE 2,500.00$       7,750.00$               22,165.00$           68,200.00$          40,300.00$           
10 20301-1900
10 Line A0200 5 EACH 1,500.00$       7,500.00$               4,200.00$            9,000.00$            10,500.00$           
11 20301-3400
11 Line A0220 6 EACH 100.00$          600.00$                  840.00$               1,200.00$            480.00$                
12 20303-1600
12 Line A0240 13,600 SQYD 4.60$              62,560.00$             40,800.00$           34,000.00$          104,720.00$          
13 20401-0000
13 Line A0260 1,260 CUYD 30.00$            37,800.00$             19,530.00$           18,900.00$          45,360.00$           

CONTRACTOR TESTING
17,500.00$     75,000.00$     42,000.00$      

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL

WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT

REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP

REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

54,000.00$      

Pruhs Construction Company Alaska Excavating, LLCBristol Prime Cont.

3,000.00$      8,000.00$       4,200.00$        

145,000.00$   224,000.00$    360,000.00$     

62,000.00$     50,000.00$     40,000.00$      

60,000.00$     80,000.00$     

160.00$         45.00$            104.00$           

6.60$             7.00$              9.60$               

70,000.00$     90,000.00$     48,000.00$      

840.00$         1,800.00$       2,100.00$        

7,150.00$      22,000.00$     13,000.00$      

3.00$             2.50$              7.70$               

140.00$         200.00$          80.00$             

15.50$           15.00$            36.00$             

Engineer's Estimate
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Pruhs Construction Company Alaska Excavating, LLCBristol Prime Cont.Engineer's Estimate

14 20411-0000
14 Line A0280 56,373 TON 14.75$            831,501.75$           1,042,900.50$      1,155,646.50$     1,268,392.50$       
15 20702-0100
15 Line A0300 6,800 SQYD 2.00$              13,600.00$             36,380.00$           13,600.00$          20,400.00$           
16 25101-0400
16 Line A0320 510 CUYD 165.00$          84,150.00$             58,650.00$           66,300.00$          85,680.00$           
17 25101-0500
17 Line A0340 4,440 CUYD 95.00$            421,800.00$           568,320.00$         555,000.00$        577,200.00$          
18 30202-2000
18 Line A0360 5,110 TON 45.00$            229,950.00$           122,640.00$         158,410.00$        189,070.00$          
19 40301-0100
19 Line A0380 2,500 TON 200.00$          500,000.00$           425,000.00$         325,000.00$        380,000.00$          
20 40301-0100
20 Line A0400 1,375 TON 200.00$          275,000.00$           233,750.00$         185,625.00$        209,000.00$          
21 41201-0000
21 Line A0420 16 TON 700.00$          11,200.00$             21,600.00$           14,400.00$          20,800.00$           
22 41301-0000
22 Line A0440 610 SQYD 13.00$            7,930.00$               14,335.00$           9,760.00$            19,520.00$           
23 60220-1200
23 Line A0460 36 LNFT 900.00$          32,400.00$             82,080.00$           61,200.00$          54,000.00$           
24 60220-1250
24 Line A0480 220 LNFT 900.00$          198,000.00$           501,600.00$         385,000.00$        264,000.00$          
25 60920-0000
25 Line A0500 6 EACH 100.00$          600.00$                  900.00$               1,800.00$            999.60$                
26 61509-0000
26 Line A0520 4 SQYD 375.00$          1,500.00$               4,800.00$            540.00$               400.00$                
27 61708-1000
27 Line A0540 165 LNFT 16.00$            2,640.00$               13,200.00$           14,025.00$          9,240.00$             

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4

PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 5

ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2

RESET WHEELSTOP

DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS

REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (15+24.06 TO 57+00)

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (OVERLAY)

TACK COAT

ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH, 0"-1")

6 FEET SPAN, 4 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

6 FEET SPAN, 5 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

SELECT BORROW

GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A
18.50$           20.50$            22.50$             

115.00$         130.00$          168.00$           

5.35$             2.00$              3.00$               

24.00$           31.00$            37.00$             

128.00$         125.00$          130.00$           

170.00$         135.00$          152.00$           

170.00$         130.00$          152.00$           

23.50$           16.00$            32.00$             

1,350.00$      900.00$          1,300.00$        

2,280.00$      1,750.00$       1,200.00$        

2,280.00$      1,700.00$       1,500.00$        

1,200.00$      135.00$          100.00$           

150.00$         300.00$          166.60$           

80.00$           85.00$            56.00$             
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Pruhs Construction Company Alaska Excavating, LLCBristol Prime Cont.Engineer's Estimate

28 62201-0250
28 Line A0560 60 HOUR 158.00$          9,480.00$               10,500.00$           9,000.00$            8,400.00$             
29 62201-1000
29 Line A0580 60 HOUR 195.00$          11,700.00$             15,600.00$           12,000.00$          9,600.00$             
30 62201-2050
30 Line A0600 60 HOUR 180.00$          10,800.00$             15,000.00$           9,600.00$            9,600.00$             
31 62201-3150
31 Line A0620 60 HOUR 165.00$          9,900.00$               18,600.00$           10,500.00$          8,400.00$             
32 62301-0000
32 Line A0640 80 HOUR 90.00$            7,200.00$               12,000.00$           9,600.00$            6,720.00$             
33 62901-0600
33 Line A0660 5,400 SQYD 3.00$              16,200.00$             23,760.00$           13,500.00$          23,760.00$           
34 63302-0000
34 Line A0680 6 SQFT 150.00$          900.00$                  1,050.00$            1,800.00$            954.00$                
35 63308-3000
35 Line A0700 20 EACH 110.00$          2,200.00$               6,000.00$            3,000.00$            2,000.00$             
36 63316-1000
36 Line A0720 1 EACH 1,500.00$       1,500.00$               6,000.00$            7,500.00$            2,800.00$             
37 63316-1000
37 Line A0740 5 EACH 500.00$          2,500.00$               3,000.00$            8,000.00$            2,200.00$             
38 63401-0300
38 Line A0760 16,400 LNFT 0.75$              12,300.00$             6,560.00$            7,380.00$            19,680.00$           
39 63401-0300
39 Line A0780 19,900 LNFT 0.75$              14,925.00$             7,960.00$            8,955.00$            23,880.00$           
40 63401-0300
40 Line A0800 17,200 LNFT 0.75$              12,900.00$             6,880.00$            7,740.00$            20,640.00$           
41 63401-0300
41 Line A0820 11,200 LNFT 0.75$              8,400.00$               4,480.00$            5,040.00$            13,440.00$           

ROLLER

REMOVE AND RESET SIGN

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE, 15+24.06 TO 57+00)

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE, OVERLAY)

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW, 15+24.06 TO 57+00)

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW, OVERLAY)

HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT

GENERAL LABOR

ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.B

SIGN SYSTEM

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3

REMOVE AND RESET SIGN (PARK ENTRANCE SIGN)

DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY

WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY
175.00$         150.00$          140.00$           

250.00$         160.00$          160.00$           

260.00$         200.00$          160.00$           

150.00$         120.00$          84.00$             

310.00$         175.00$          140.00$           

175.00$         300.00$          159.00$           

4.40$             2.50$              4.40$               

6,000.00$      7,500.00$       2,800.00$        

300.00$         150.00$          100.00$           

0.40$             0.45$              1.20$               

600.00$         1,600.00$       440.00$           

0.40$             0.45$              1.20$               

0.40$             0.45$              1.20$               

0.40$             0.45$              1.20$               
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T A B U L A T I O N   O F   B I D S
Schedule A
Project No: AK NPS KEFJ 10(4)

Project Name:  Herman Leirer Road (Exit Glacier Road) Flood Mitigation

Item
No. Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

Pruhs Construction Company Alaska Excavating, LLCBristol Prime Cont.Engineer's Estimate

42 63401-0450
42 Line A0840 232 LNFT 1.00$              232.00$                  278.40$               348.00$               232.00$                
43 63405-0050
43 Line A0860 24 EACH 200.00$          4,800.00$               5,520.00$            4,800.00$            2,160.00$             
44 63405-0050
44 Line A0880 2 EACH 200.00$          400.00$                  600.00$               600.00$               80.00$                  
45 63405-0050
45 Line A0900 1 EACH 150.00$          150.00$                  300.00$               300.00$               80.00$                  
46 63405-0050
46 Line A0920 5 EACH 150.00$          750.00$                  1,175.00$            1,250.00$            400.00$                
47 63502-0600
47 Line A0940 4 EACH 500.00$          2,000.00$               1,200.00$            1,400.00$            1,600.00$             
48 63502-1200
48 Line A0960 120 EACH 50.00$            6,000.00$               4,800.00$            5,400.00$            2,400.00$             
49 63504-1000
49 Line A0980 115 SQFT 70.00$            8,050.00$               6,670.00$            6,325.00$            8,050.00$             
50 63507-0700
50 Line A1000 100 DAY 300.00$          30,000.00$             170,000.00$         280,000.00$        80,000.00$           
51 63509-1000
51 Line A1020 1,400 FXHR 82.00$            114,800.00$           189,000.00$         145,600.00$        114,800.00$          

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTED (WHITE)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS ("PULL FORWARD")

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS ("10 MINUTE PARKING")

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS ("STOP")

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 28-INCH

1.20$             1.50$              1.00$               

300.00$         300.00$          40.00$             

230.00$         200.00$          90.00$             

235.00$         250.00$          80.00$             

300.00$         300.00$          80.00$             

40.00$           45.00$            20.00$             

300.00$         350.00$          400.00$           

1,700.00$      2,800.00$       800.00$           

58.00$           55.00$            70.00$             

135.00$         104.00$          82.00$             
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